
36 Victoria. Qnd -gay. 24

Friday, 2nd May, 1873.

13. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One million three hundred and sixteen thou-
sand dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses for the following MNail
Services, viz :-Ontario and Quebec Mail Services :-Grand Trunk Railway, $167,000.00;
Great Western, $45,000.00; Other Railways, $90,000.00 ; Steamboat Service, $40,000.00 ;
Ocean Mail Service, $10,000.00 ; Stage and other ordinary conveyance, $270,000.00;
Salaries of Outside Services-Inspectors, Postmasters, Clerks, City Post Offices, Railway
Clerks, &c., $280,000.00; Miscellaneous, including City Post Offices, $72,000.00; Nova
Scotia Mail Services :-iRailways, $20,000.00 ; Steamboat Service, $2,000.00 ; Stage and
other ordinary conveyance, $80,000.00 ; Salaries of Outside Services, $30,000.00 ;
Miscellaneous, $12,000.00. New Brunswick Mail Services :-Railways, $20,000.00;
Steamboat Service, -$6,000.00 ; Stage and otherordinary conveyance, $44,000.00; Salaries
of Outside Services, $30,000.00 ; Miscellaneous, $12,000.00. Manitoba Mail Services:-
Stage and other ordinary conveyance, $14,000.00 ; Salaries of Outside Service, $4,000.00 ;
Miscellaneous, $2,000.00. British Columbia Mail Services :-Steamboat Service,
$18,000.00; Stage and other ordinary conveyance, $37,000.00, Salaries of Outside Ser-
vice, $9,000.00; Miscellaneous, $2,000.00, for the year ending 30th June, 1874.

14. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Ten thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with Minor Revenues, for the year ending 30th
June, 1874.

15, Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Forty-one thousand three hundred and sixty
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of the Department of Public Works,
for the year ending 30th June, 1874.

16. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifty-nine thousand five hundred and fifty
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses, viz:-Financial In-
spector, $2,600.00 ; Office of Assistant Receiver General, Toronto, $6,000.00; Office of
Assistant Receiver General, Montreal, $5,500.00; Auditor, and Office of Assistant
Receiver General, Halifax, N. S., $10,500.00; Auditor, and Office of Assistant Receiver
General, St. John, N. B., $7,500.00; Auditor, and Office of Assistant Receiver General,
Fort Garry, $4,000.00 ; Auditor and Office of Assistant Receiver General, Victoria, B.C.,
$9,000.00; Country Savings Bank, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia and British Columbia,
$8,450,00 ; Segnorial Tenure and Commission, $6,000,00 ; for the year ending 30th June,
1874.

Resolutions to be reported.

Mr. Speaker resumed the Chair; and the Honorable Mr. Campbell reported, That
the Committee had come to several Resolutions.

Ordered, That the Report be received this day.
The Honorable Mr. Campbell-also acquainted the House that lie was directed to

move, That the Committee may have leave to sit again.
Re8olved, That this House will, this day, again resolve itself into the said Committee.

On motion of Mr. Mathieu, seconded by Mr. Duguay,
Resolved, That an humble Address be presented to His Excellency the Governor-

General, praying Ris Excellency to cause to be laid before this House, copies of all
letters, petitions, reports and documents, and Orders in Council respecting the improve-
ment of the River Richelieu and the Chambly Canal; together with copies of all repre-
sentations, documents, petitions, Orders in Council, and regulations on the subject of the
Bridge at Beloil, and the St. John's and Chambly Bridges over the River Richelieu.

Ordered, That the said Address be presented to His Excellency, by such Members
of this House as are of the Honorable the Privy Council.

On motion of the Honorable Mr. Campbell, seconded by Mr. Tobin,
Resolved, That an humble Address be presented to His Excellency the Governor-

General, praying His Excellency to cause to be laid before this House, copies of ail
32


